

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1228 OF 2026

Sachinkumar Gopal ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

Pooja Sachinkumar ShettyRESPONDENT

ADV. RAVI OMPRAKASH JAISWAL FOR PETITIONER

(MENTIONED OUT OF TURN)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 21/04/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)