

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1228 OF 2026

Sachinkumar Gopal Shetty

... Petitioner

Vs.

Pooja Sachinkumar Shetty

... Respondent

Mr. Sanjiv Punalekar a/w Ravi Jaiswal for the Petitioner.

Ms. Yogini Ugale, Preeti D. Madan, Harshada Kshirsagar for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 05TH MAY 2026

PC. :

1. By consent of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation.
2. The Mediation Centre shall appoint the Mediator to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of dispute between the parties.
3. The Mediator is requested to submit the report as early as possible.
4. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner, without prejudice to his rights and contentions, will pay an amount of Rs.3,00,000/- to the Respondent-Wife Pooja Shetty within a period of four weeks from today. The statement is accepted as an undertaking to this Court.
5. List the present Petition for further consideration on **22nd June 2026**.

6. Till the next date, no coercive action shall be taken against the Petitioner in execution proceedings.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)